
 

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi 110001  

 

 

BRANCH OFFICE: “STC TRADE CENTRE”, A-29, Thiru-Vi-Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, 

CHENNAI 600 032. 

 

Notice Ref No: STC/CHN/SUGAR/TM/2017-18/04 DT 08.11.2017 

 

NOTICE FOR INVITING TRADE MARGIN QUOTES FROM EOI EMPANELLED PARTIES THROUGH CENTRAL 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT PORTAL (CPP) FOR PARTICIPATION IN TNCSC’S TENDER REF NO. NIT NO. NIT 

No. Com1/48146/2017 dated:26.10.2017 TNCSC/17-18/ET/13 FOR PURCHASE OF 40,000 MTS. OF S-30 

GRADE SUGAR CLOSING ON 10.11.2017 AT 11:00 HRS. 

Against the subject tender floated by TNCSC, the empanelled suppliers of STC are invited for participation in 

said tenders of TNCSC as our backup supplier on the following terms & conditions: 

A. TNCSC terms-Documents & Security to be provided as per the requirements of TNCSC tenders terms 

1. The Backup supplier to furnish the required EMD for tender participation to STC through DD in favour 

of TNCSC. 

2. Upon successful awarding of tender the backup supplier to furnish 5% Security Deposit to TNCSC 

through STC. 

3. Undertaking from all the participants that the terms & condition of TNCSC tenders are accepted by 

them and same shall be strictly complied with.  

4. All tender terms and conditions are to be accepted by the backup supplier as per the referred TNCSC 

sugar tender.  

 

B. Additional Security Deposit to be submitted exclusively to STC and terms thereof:  

1. Security Deposit of 5% payment (exclusively for STC) to be deposited through RTGS or Bank Guarantee 

to STC.  

2. On dated cheques in favour of STC for the balance exposure i.e  95% of tender awarded value. 

3. The stocks to be arranged by the parties are strictly complying with the specifications of referred TNCSC 

tender for supply of sugar and The Commodity supplied shall be packed in new bale 50 kg PP Bags as 

per IS 14968: 2001. 

4. The shortlisted backup supplier should submit an undertaking that in the subject tender they shall be 

exclusively participating only through STC and will not directly or through any other company 

participate in the said tender. If the same is found so, at later date the said supplier will be debarred for 

further tender participation through STC under intimation to all state and central government 

departments. 

5. STC may consider extending interim payment facility through opening 60 days usance inland L/c for the 

50% of the TNCSC tender awarded value in favour of selected backup supplier allowing part 

shipment/supply and with option to discount STC’s accepted bills after the backup supplier completes 

25% of tender order quantity. Such interim payments shall be released considering the order supply 

period, stock availability in the market, price fluctuation factors etc., in order to ensure that the supplies 

to TNCSC under the awarded contract are completed in stipulated time period. In this regard all Bank 

charges for opening the 60 days usance Inland L/c at 0.54 %, discounting charges and collection charges 

if any, shall be to the account of backup supplier. 

… 2/- 

 



 

: - 2 - : 

 

 

6. The sample and other processing related aspects of the supply has to be assured by the 

supplier/successful bidder being the back-up supplier, as per the terms and conditions of the subject 

Trade Margin tender. Supplier / Successful bidder should ensure that issues related to quality, supply, 

sample etc. should be as per the TNCSC tender requirement and in case any lapse/issues, same shall 

result in cancellation of empanelment.  

7. The trade margin (Nett to STC) to be quoted by the backup supplier should not be less than 1%. The 

Trade Margin and quantity offered for TNCSC tender need to filled in the prescribed format at       

Annexure-I. 
 

C. STC may at its absolute discretion, reserve the right to shortlist, accept, disqualify, elect to abandon, reject 

any part or whole of the process without giving prior notice to the prospective party.  STC reserve the right 

to cancel this tender in totality without assigning any reason at any point of time. 
 

D. The bids which are not agreeing to the terms &conditions of the subject notice and quotations with 

conditions shall be summarily rejected. 
 

E. Closing time & date of Trade Margin Quotation: The empanelled parties are requested to submit their Trade 

Margin Quotation through Central Procurement Portal ( www.eprocure.gov.in ) latest by 17:30 HRS on 

08.11.2017. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


Annexure-I-Trade Margin Quotation 

 

Notice Ref No: STC/CHN/SUGAR/TM/2017-18/04 DT 08.11.2017 

 

 

Name of the Company with full address Trade Margin 
for STC in % 
(Nett to STC) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 S-30 GRADE SUGAR AS 
PER TNCSC TENDER 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

QUANTITY OFFERED 
(To be filled by the bidder) 

 

 

 

We hereby agree to the all terms and conditions as per Notice Ref. No:  
STC/CHN/SUGAR/TM/2017-18/04 DT 08.11.2017 

 

                                                                                                             Signature:______________________________________ 

 

Name:__________________________________________ 

 

Designation:__________________________________ 

 

 

Company Seal 

 

 

Place: 

 

Date: 

 
 

 

 


